Sanden Vendo - V21 Series (V521, V621, V721, V821)

ol

Parts Manual

Vendo

V21 Series Specifications

MODEL V21521 V21621 V21721 V21821

MAXIMUM SELECTIONS 6 8 10 10
DIMENSIONS (HEIGHT X WIDTH X DEPTH)*
CURVED DOOR 61" x 29" x 24" N/A 72°X395"X35" | 797X 395" X35
FLAT DOOR N/A 72 X 325" X 345" | 72" X 39.5" X 325" N/A
SINGLE COLUMNS 7 8 10 10
CAPACITY PER éi?“z;“' ig Z: jz zz
COLUMN 160z. GLASS
D 13 30 30 36

SHIPPING WEIGHT* 365 Ibs 640 Ibs 685 Ibs 750 Ibs
OPERATION VOLTAGE 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz
AMP. RATING 4 8 8 8
REFRIGERATION VOLTAGE 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz 115V 60Hz

Page 1 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




CABINET ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 132748 400-0048 150035854 KIT,RETROFIT,EMS75VR,120V,VENDO
1 541043 389071-50 150004574 PIN,HINGE,REMOVABLE,ROHS,50/PK
2 1067368 1120387 150001819 RAMP DOOR VN

3 500331 1059902-12 150010073 BOLT LEVELING

4 541794 1112023 150004418 PAN CONDENSATE
4.1 104556 1122475 150027007 PAN,DRAIN,CONDENSOR

5 503561 1088449 150009338 TUBING DRAIN

6 149287 1122728 150077734 EVAPORATION BOARD,FIBERGLASS
7 511233 387837 150007658 GASKET DRAIN

8 511534 1068678 150007586 TUBE DRAIN

9 503349 387925-50 150009365 NUT NYLON HEX

Page 2 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



Cabinet Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
10 1123527 150009365 BRACKET — REFRIGERATION
11 1067192 1123675 150001894 BRACKET LATCH VMAX
12 121291 1123724 150019526 LOCK,QUICKER,ASSY,V21,ROHS
13 500337 1123689 150010070 NUT RETAINER
14 509211 1033085 150008180 KIT NUT SEGMENTS FOR QUICK LOC
15 541050 389690 150004571 SPRING HEAVY DUTY
16 518733 1111988 150005932 CAP QUICK LOCK METAL
17 N/A 150005932 SIDE DECAL
18 540821 2000805-03 150004651 HINGE, TOP WELD,ASSY ,BLACK,ROHS
19 1148205 150004651 BRACKET STACK SUPPORT
20 1126880 150004651 AIR DAM/KICK PANEL ASSEMBLY, 39"
20.1 144706 1126880-1 150059713 PANEL,AIR DAM/KICK PLT,32",ROHS
20.2 1183102 150059713 AIR DAM/KICK PANEL ASSEMBLY, LT
20.3 1184842 150059713 AIR DAM/KICK PANEL ASSEMBLY, RT
21 144704 1126691 150059711 BRACKET,DOOR SWITCH,UNIVERSAL,ROHS
22 540845 323007 150004639 SWITCH DOOR
22.1 1120185 150004639 ASY-DOOR SWITCH,RoHS
23 516549 2001376 150006405 GUARD OVERLAPPING DOOR ROBO 72
23.1 519739 2002325 150005728 GUARD VANDAL DOOR OVRLAP 79 BL
24 1067346 1122500 150001829 SEAL RAIN OUTER CABINET 39 IN
25 146907 1121926-8 150067691 CHUTE,ASY,39",V21,P&T,ROHS, INCLUDES DROP SENSOR
25.1 144705 1123541 150059712 CHUTE,PRODUCT,32"V21,TRADE,ROHS
25.2 1182285 150059712 VEND CHUTE, 29"
26 1182297 150059712 CHUTE BRACKET (521)
26.1 148569 1148228 150075546 BRACKET,CHUTE MTG,(v621,721,821), ROHS
26.2 (147835 1182833 150072477 CHUTE,PRODUCT,ASSY,MINI V21,ROHS
26.3 148486 1123451 150074865 CHUTE,PRODUCT,32"V21,TRADE,ROHS
26.4 148569 1148228 150075546 BRACKET,CHUTE MTG,(V621,721,821), ROHS
27 133989 1127568 150011104 KIT,DROP SENSOR,V21
27.1 144387 1127591 150059099 SENSOR,VEND,ASSY
28 109147 1168689 150025006 PANEL,SCRN,REAR,41GFV&39V21,ROHS
28.1 123102 1168707 150018390 PANEL,SCREEN,REAR,34 GFV,ROHS
28.2 1183023 150018390 SAFETY SCREEN, 29"
28.3 144523 1225776 150059101 PANEL,SAFETY SCREEN,39 IN,V21
29 147990 1182651 150072726 LEVER,COIN RETURN,ASY,CHAM2,ROHS

Page 3 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




STACK ASSEMBLY

Y
.

s an
as

£)
8
I/
- .: o . “ar
A2 L]

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 144162 1194653 150058469 SPACER,SIDE,240ML CAN,V21,ROHS, ENERGY DRINK, V21
1 1182819 150058469 STACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (521)

11 1123591-01 150058469 STACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (621)

1.2 1123591-02 150058469 STACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (721)

1.3 1123591-03 150058469 STACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (821)
2 1183009 150058469 MOTOR COVER (521)

21 1125106 150058469 MOTOR COVER (621)

2.2 133996 1123037 150011097 PANEL,MOTOR COVER,V21,32"
3 1183307 150011097 BACK SPACER ASSEMBLY (521)

3.1 131748 1123047-1 150012615 SPACER,BACK,ASY,V21,72",ROHS

3.2 1123047 150012615 BACK SPACER ASSEMBLY (821)
4 149320 1123050 150077810 HARNESS,MOTOR,8 COLUMNS,V21

4.1 149286 1122918 150077733 HARNESS,MOTOR,10 COL,V21,ROHS

4.2 1124065 150077733 MOTOR HARNESS W/ PRECOOL (621,721,821)

Page 4 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




Stack Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
5 1148242 150077733 LOWER RETAINER (621)
5.1 1128242 150077733 LOWER RETAINER (721,821)
6 1178658 150077733 TOP STACK STRAP (521)
6.1 145937 1123039 150064239 STRAP,TOP, V621
6.2 132562 1122809 150012057 STRAP,V21,STACK, TOP
1125607 150012057 FRICTION WIRE
532474 V802043-50 150004780 PLUG PLASTIC SNAP
1183011 150004780 LOADING RACK (521)
9.1 133997 1123586 150011096 RACK,LOADING,V21, ROHS
10 148690 1234692 150076912 KIT,SRV,SLIM CAN 355ML,72 IN,  SLIM LINE CAN V21,72"(621/721)

Page 5 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




MECH PLATE ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 104634 1122820 150026961 MOTOR,VEND,V21
2 118652 1122814 150020902 SPACER,FRONT,V21,ROHS
3 1181622 150020902 VEND BUCKET (521)
3.1 118653 1122815 150020901 BUCKET,V21,ROHS
4 118658 1122856 150020896 CLIP,CAN STEP #2,V21,ROHS
5 1183242 150020896 GATE (521)
5.1 118656 1122818 150020898 GATE,STEEL,V21,ROHS
6 541105 V801080-50 150004552 RETAINER LINK ERING
7 118657 1122819 150020897 LINK,V21,ROHS
8 507358 390326 150008632 SPRING ROBO SOLD OUT
9 118655 1122817 150020899 CAM,V21,ROHS
10 542729 385603-6-50 150004250 BEARING REAR BUCKET
11 118654 1122816 150020900 BUSHING,VEND,BUCKET,V21,ROHS
12 118659 1122928 150020895 SPACER,PRODUCT,V21,2.4 DIA

Page 6 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




621 /721 /| 821 REFRIGERATION ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 104921 1122924 150026848 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,V21
1.1 140423 1124254 150035941 SENSOR,TEMP,ASY,V21,ROHS
324099-2 150035941 CLAMP, 1/4"
106106 1113562 150026306 BLADE,FAN,EVAP,7",5 BLADES
4 543347 42321-17 150004153 MOTOR FAN EVAP 4W
4.1 147370 390228 150070820 ORIFICE,PLT,SNGL,FAN,V21,ROHS
5 147623 1117996 150072241 BRACKET,MTG, FAN MOTOR
6 140426 1201656 150035930 BRACKET,FAN,V21,ROHS
7 140427 1232649 150035940 MOTOR,FAN,PSC 115V 59/60HZ 4W
8 521003 V42323 RETAINER CLIP FAN BLADE
9 506509 343874 150008748 SPRING CLIP
10 1191023 150008748 STUD — COMPRESSOR MOUNT
11 145470 324099-3 150061889 CLAMP,5/16 5-LN,ROHS
12 1206307 150061889 ASY, BOX, CAPACITOR CO2

Page 7 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



621/ 721/ 821 Refrigeration Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
13 505453 388304-1 150008918 TRIM EDGE SHORT
14 388304-3 150008918 EDGE TRIM — LONG
15 1207257 150008918 COMPRESSOR, CO2
16 140428 389623 150035928 BLADE,FAN EVAP
17 140425 1213659-1 150035932 DECK,SVR REFER C02,115/60,V21,CCR
18 147371 1124097 150070821 DUCT,AIR,EVAP EXT,SMALL,V21,ROHS
18.1 147372 1123564 150070822 DUCT,AIR,EVAP EXT,39",RT,V21,ROHS
18.2 | 147373 1124099 150070823 COVER,EVAPORATOR,V21,ROHS

Page 8 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




521 REFRIGERATION ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

1 140426 1201656 150035930 BRACKET,FAN,V21,ROHS

1.1 147623 1117996 150072241 BRACKET,MTG, FAN MOTOR

2 140427 1232649 150035940 MOTOR,FAN,PSC 115V 59/60HZ 4W
3 140428 389623 150035928 BLADE,FAN EVAP

4 1187181 150035928 FAN 110VAC

5 104921 1122924 150026848 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE,V21
5.1 140423 1124254 150035941 SENSOR, TEMP,ASY,V21,ROHS

6 324099-2 150035941 1/4" CLAMP

7 140425 1213659-1 150035932 DECK,SVR REFER C02,115/60,V21,CCR
8 506509 343874 150008748 SPRING CLIP

9 520961 390102 STUD COMPRESSOR MOUNT

10 145470 324099-3 150061889 CLAMP,5/16 5-LN,ROHS

11 505453 388304-1 150008918 TRIM EDGE SHORT

12 388304-3 150008918 EDGE TRIM — LONG

13 521003 V42323 RETAINER CLIP FAN BLADE

14 1207257 COMPRESSOR, CO2

Page 9 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



CO2 REFRIGERATION DECK ASSEMBLY

@CAFILARRY TUBE

@SLHX ASSEMBLY
@ INSULATION

@ DISCHARGE TUBE ASSEMBLY

® GAS COOLER

@ THERMAL SWITCH
DISCHARGE PROCESS TUBE
@ FAN BRACKET.

@ CO2 FILTER DRIER

FAN BLADE®
FAN MOTOR

C02 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY @

CAPACITOR BOX ASSEMBLY

PROCESS TUBE

@ BASE PLATE

PLEASE NOTE:
DO NOT REPLACE CO2 DECK COMPONENTS AS THIS MAY VOID THE WARRANTY.
IF DECK IS STILL UNDER WARRANTY - PLEASE REPLACE ENTIRE DECK ASSEMBLY.

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 1206205 START CAPACITOR
NR 1206216 RUN CAPACITOR
NR 1206319 Cover for PTC and OLP
NR 1206242 PTC Relay PTH7M100MB3, MURATA, CO2
NR 1206228 RBT24AP SENSATA, OVERLOAD
NR 1206265 RUBBER GROMMET, COMPRESSOR
NR 1206254 SLEEVE FOR RUBBER GROMMET
NR 140429 1236709 150035933 HARNESS,COMP PWR,CO2,CCR

1 140425 1213659-1 150035932 DECK,SVR REFER C02,115/60,V21,CCR
2 1185135 150035932 EVAP COIL, CO2 V21

3 1206605 150035932 CAPILLARY TUBE, OD .071XID.028

4 1236792 150035932 ASY, SLHX, W/DRIER, CO2 V21

5 1120597 150035932 PIPE INSUL 3/8ID X ¥4-3/8 41

6 1203125 150035932 ASY, TUBE, DISCHARGE, CO2

7 1205973 150035932 COIL, GAS COOLER, 4R SDC

8 1208006 150035932 SHROUD, GAS COOLER CO2, V21

9 1208079 150035932 THERMAL LINE BREAK SWITCH, CO2
10 1206095 150035932 PROCESS TUBE, CO2, V21

11 140426 1201656 150035930 BRACKET,FAN,V21,ROHS

12 1206058 150035930 BASE, REFER, CO2, V21

13 140428 389623 150035928 BLADE,FAN EVAP

14 140427 1232649 150035940 MOTOR,FAN,PSC 115V 59/60HZ 4W
15 1207257 150035940 COMPRESSOR, CO2

16 1206307 150035940 ASY, BOX, CAPACITOR, CO2

Page 10 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

1 143685 1148515 150056884 HOUSING,POWER DIST,V21,ROHS

2 123976 1124284 150017906 RELAY,P & B T9AP

3 145470 324099-3 150061889 CLAMP,5/16 5-LN,ROHS

4 119975 1195486 150020086 CORD,POWER,W/GFCI,DOM,TOWER,RO
4.1 140424 1225355 150035931 CORD,POWER,GFCI,16GA,TB
4.2 1233122 150035931 STRAIN RLF,HEYCO1857 RDD201

5 516514 1111201 150006424 TRANSFORMER 24V DOMESTIC

6 507780 1128474 150008510 HOLDER,FUSE,1-1/4X1/4, ROHS

7 510014 MDL-8/10-R 150007993 FUSE,0.8A/250V 3AG SLO BLOW

8 109913 1123444 150024665 HARNESS, POWER DISTRIBUTION V21
9 144388 1126640 150059100 LABEL, 0.8A, TIME DELAY FUSE,ROHS

Page 11 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




V21 SERIES HARNESSES

_J
Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 140419 1122905 150035934 HARNESS,DOOR,V21,ROHS
2 520638 1111287 150005431 HARNESS 10 SELECT VENDO
3 142100 1117872 150052348 HARNESS,8 SELECTION, ROHS
4 146391 1188676 150065256 HARNESS,6 SEL,V21 MINI,ROHS
5 141472 1150879 150051373 HARNESS,8 SELECT,COKE,CHAM2,ROHS
6 514975 1126164 150006872 HARNESS LED DISPLAY VN
7 149286 1122918 150077733 HARNESS,MOTOR,10 COL,V21,ROHS
8 149320 1123050 150077810 HARNESS,MOTOR,8 COLUMNS, V21
9 516500 1122193 150006436 HARNESS EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR
10 109913 1123444 150024665 HARNESS, POWER DISTRIBUTION V21
11 1124065 150024665 MOTOR HARNESS W/ PRE-COOL- 10 SELECT
12 1124066 150024665 MOTOR HARNESS W/ PRE-COOL- 8 SELECT
13 1124864 150024665 LIVE DISPLAY LIGHTING HARNESS
14 1087309 150024665 LIVE DISPLAY SELECTION HARNESS-10 SELECT
15 1126871 150024665 LIVE DISPLAY SELECTION HARNESS-8 SELECT
16 1123909 150024665 LIVE DISPLAY READ-TO-VEND/SOLDOUT HARNESS
17 1068672 1124570 150001234 HARNESS WIRING MDB 14 IN
18 140420 1237195 150035935 HARNESS,LED LIGHTING,24V,VIS
19 140429 1236709 150035933 HARNESS,COMP PWR,CO2,CCR
20 142004 1174502 150052349 HARNESS,DEX,EXTENSION,67",ROHS

Page 12 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




CHAMELEON DOOR PARTS

5

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 145136 1149945 150060287 DOOR,PNT,39X72,T-8,BK,CHAM2,ROHS
1.1 1150443 150060287 DOOR WELD (821)
2 N/A 150060287 SIGN FACE *SEE GRAPHICS SECTION*
3 541353 1114341 150004495 CAP,SIGN,A TOP
4 1070289 1114341-1 150000476 CAP SIGN CC/DP 39 WIDE BTM B
5 144299 1241516 150058589 TRIM,SIGN,VTL,RIGHT,72 IN (721)
5.1 144300 1241532 150058590 TRIM,SIGN,VTL,RIGHT, 72 IN (821)
6 505478 1149891 150008911 SIGN FRAME
6.1 503360 1241524 150009360 FRAME SIGN AB
7 141629 1143346-1 150051623 BEZEL,CONSUMER INTERFACE,CHAM2
7.1 141629 1143346-1 150051623 BEZEL,CONSUMER INTERFACE,CHAM2
541016 388271 150004588 TRIM EYELET
138772 1149374 150034865 BUTTON,ASY,ROUND,CHAM2,ROHS

Page 13 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




Chameleon Door Parts

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
10 517064 1073538 150006227 BUSHING BUTTON
10.1 145933 1121057 150064236 BUTTON,SEL,HVV
10.2 145935 1122622 150064238 SPRING,BUTTON,HVV
11 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR
12 N/A 150004632 BRACKET, SIGN FACE
13 1143486 150004632 SUPPORT BRACKET
14 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS
141 V802196 150012648 DOOR ROLLER BRACKET HARDWARE
15 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS
15.1 V802162 150018644 DOOR ROLLER HARDWARE
15.2 146706 1120564 150067349 ROLLER, ASSY, VMAX, ROHS
16 540999 388094 150004601 BUSHING,DOOR,ROHS
17 516520 2000848 150006419 GUARD RAIN 39IN
18 516638 2010131 150006375 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il
18.1 516617 2009503 150006383 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il
19 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN
20 1144557 150008466 COVER, DBV (OPTIONAL)
20.1 143982 1186334 150057730 COVER,KIT,DBV,COINCO"SA"CHAM,ROHS
20.2 143983 1186322 150057731 COVERKIT,DBV,COINCO,SERIES"B"ROHS
20.3 147138 1171627 150069297 HOUSING,COIN RETURN CUP, V721
21 145149 1121103-1 150060289 LENS, DISPLAY, CLEAR,ROHS
21.1 140416 1121103-2 150035939 LENS,DISPLAY,GREEN,ROHS, V21

Page 14 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




721/ 821 CHAMELEON VIS DOOR PARTS

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
NR 142249 2020656-VIS03 150052719 SIGNFACE,COKE,VENDO 721 3DVIS 2DBV,(WITHOUT CARD READER)
NR 2020363-DC7 150052719 (DC7)SD COKE 2008,DOM,Ro
NR 142246 2020656-VIS02 150052716 SIGNFACE,COKE,VENDO 621 3DVIS 2DBV,(W/CARD READER CUT-OUT)
NR 142248 2020656-VIS04 150052718 SIGNFACE,COKE,VENDO 721 3DVIS 2DBV,(W/CARD READER CUT-OUT)
1187325-1 150052718 DOOR WELD
1221169 150052718 SIGN FACE
141629 1143346-1 150051623 BEZEL,CONSUMER INTERFACE,CHAM2
3.1 144267 1236954 150058564 PLATE,PNT,UPR BEZEL,FLUSH,VIS
4 133405 1170855-1 150011427 BEZEL,CN RETURN,BK,WW,MINI,V2
516520 2000848 150006419 GUARD RAIN 39IN

Page 15 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



821 Chameleon VIS Door Parts

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

6 147953 1224518 150072628 BRACKET,PNT, MTG,TOP/BTM,VIS,821
6.1 143472 1228105 150056883 BRACKET,MTG,SIDE, 72 IN,VIS

6.2 147952 1228099 150072627 BRACKET,PNT,MTG,TOP/BTM,VIS 621

1224509 150072627 PNT, MTG, BRKT, SIDE, VIS, 821
1143486 150072627 SUPPORT BRACKET
145149 1121103-1 150060289 LENS, DISPLAY, CLEAR,ROHS

9.1 140416 1121103-2 150035939 LENS,DISPLAY,GREEN,ROHS, V21

10 1144557 150035939 COVER, DBV (OPTIONAL)
10.1 143982 1186334 150057730 COVERKIT,DBV,COINCO"SA"CHAM,ROHS
10.2 143983 1186322 150057731 COVER,KIT,DBV,COINCO,SERIES"B"ROHS
11 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN

12 516638 2010131 150006375 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il

13 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS

14 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS

15 540999 388094 150004601 BUSHING,DOOR,ROHS

16 1220009 150004601 BRKT, SELECTION BUTTON SUPT.

17 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR

18 140417 1149385 150035936 HOLDER,SLECTION SWITCH,CHM2,ROHS
19 517064 1073538 150006227 BUSHING BUTTON

20 517708 1073511 150006113 WASHER DR PEPPER BTN VENDO

21 138772 1149374 150034865 BUTTON,ASY,ROUND,CHAM2,ROHS

Page 16 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am



721 / 821 CHAMELEON VIS DOOR PARTS
CONTINUED

NOTICE:

LED PARTS ARE LOCATED IN THE

LED LIGHTING PARTS SECTION

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1066867 1121287 150002056 HINGE
2 144298 1124704 150058588 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CONTROLLER
3 508209 1121740-50 150008400 STANDOFF,CONTROL BOARD, VN
4 129221 1167867-44 150014309 BOARD,CNTL,VEC12.4,CHAM2,ASY,ROHS
4.1 140418 1191123-17 150035929 BOARD,CNTL,ASY,V12.6,MDB4,CC
5 123075 1123049 150018410 COVER,VEC 12 CONTROLLER,ROHS
146485 1143498 150066449 PLATE,DBV PLUG,UPPER,CHAM 2,ROHS
6.1 1070665 2000856 150000296 PLATE DBV FILLER BLK
133606 1121066 150011372 CHUTE,COIN INSERT,ROHS
8 147990 1182651 150072726 LEVER,COIN RETURN,ASY,CHAM2,ROHS

Page 17 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




821 Chameleon VIS Door Parts Continued

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
9 540895 1036912-50 150004629 BUMPER DOOR
10 144524 1149325 150059102 HOPPER,CHAMELEON 2,ASY,ROHS
10.1 1222353 150059102 DELIVERY HOPPER ASSEMBLY VIS
10.2 1222353-1 150059102 ASY,HOPPER,VIS W/MS MTG
10.3 1227378 150059102 PNT,HOPPER INLET FLANGE
11 115231 1130637 150022738 BULB,T8,17W,2FT,ROHS,30/CS
12 1121173-2 150022738 LAMP — 32W T-8, 48"
13 1150387 150022738 BKT, LIGHT, UPPER
14 530596 1151265 150004835 LAMPHOLDER PLUNGER 13570 ROHS
15 1121204 150004835 RAIN GUTTER
16 133995 1123917 150011098 PANEL,SHR,UPR/LWR,39"4-BLB,T8,ROHS
17 133410 1151367 150011422 BRACKET,LAMP,LWR PROFILE,CHAM2,RO
18 1122308 150011422 PNL, SHR, MIDDLE
19 1150259 150011422 LAMP EXTENSION BRACKET
20 N/A 150011422 BRKT, LAMP, HO, EXT *NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE *
21 1181555 150011422 COIN CHUTE COVER
22 143450 1190155 150056882 COVER,BALLAST,RAIN,DOM,V21,ROHS
23 144948 1127052 150060091 BALLAST,3-4LMP,120/277V,50/60,ROHS

Page 18 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:24 am




LED LIGHTING PARTS

CLOSED END
PLUNGER PLUNGER PLUNGER CONNECTOR HOUE e
0 0 0 TERMINAL
POWER SUPPLY
FWGSLEEVE PVC SLEEVE e N PVC SLEEVE PVC SLEEVE
' 13.0 | 18.0 - 230 @ 280 |
GUT BLACK CUT BROWN
BLACKWIRE (14") ¢y BLACKWIRE(19") (@) BLACK WIRE (28" MEES A WIRES AT 4"
/—® ! % BLACK WIRE (26")
|POWER SUPPLY E
%\ WHITE WIRE (26”)
WHITE WIRE (14”) WHITE WIRE (19”) WHITE WIRE (21”) CUT RED 0
WIRES AT 4" &?;E%Lﬂs "
= =
a1 LED BULB B
Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
NR |141889 1243985 150052350 KIT,LED 24V CONV,VENDO 621 CHAM
NR |141890 1243896 150052351 KIT,LED 24V CONV,VENDO 721 CHAM
NR |141891 1243918 150052352 KIT,LED 24V CONV,VENDO 821 CHAM
NR N/A 150052352 PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL PARTS ARE LOCATED IN THE A
1 345005 150052352 HOUSING
11 |141947 1219269 150052353 PANEL, SHEAR, UPPER,LED,621,CHAM
2 503192 320196 TERMINAL MALE
3 R3426 PVC SLEEVE
4 41707 CLOSED END CONNECTOR
5 143125 VELCLP4024 150054392 LED,POWER SUPPLY,ASSY,24 VDC
5.1 [141940 1237152 150052343 BRACKET,MOUNTING,POWER SUPPLY
52 |141941 1217729 150052342 BRACKET,LMP EXT, LED, CHAM
53 |141942 1217916 150052344 BRACKET,TALL LMP, LED, CHAM
5.4 |141943 V802047 150052354 SCREW,#10-16X3/8" HEX HEAD
55 |141944 V802213 150052355 SCREW,8-32X5/16 CR PN THD CUT
56 |141945 378513-1 150052345 CABLE, TIE, HEYCO
6 530596 1151265 150004835 LAMPHOLDER PLUNGER 13570 ROHS

BOV

Page 19 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am



LED Lighting Parts and Conversion Kit Details

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
7 R7106 150004835 BLACK WIRE
7.1 140420 1237195 150035935 HARNESS,LED LIGHTING,24V,VIS
7.2 141939 1237683 150052347 HARNESS,24V T8,LED REPLACEMENT
7.3 141946 1239686 150052346 HARNESS,24V LED, REPLACEMENT
R3461 150052346 WHITE WIRE
143121 VEL924AFD5W | 150054388 LED,REPLACEMENT LAMP,T8 STYLE,24V, 2FT
9.1 143122 VEL948AFD10W | 150054389 LED,REPLACEMENT LAMP,T8 STYLE,24V, 4FT
9.2 1237136-2 150054389 LED, T8 STYLE, 24V, 5 FT, FROSTED
9.3 1237136-3 150054389 LED, T8 STYLE, 24V, 1.5 FT, FROSTED
10 148558 1121638 150075544 KIT,CONVERSION,V21,72", ENERGY DRINK

Page 20 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON TRADE LOCK (T-HANDLE) ASSEMBLY

¥

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 959037 1002635 150003013 LOCK T HANDLE ASSY V630
NR 143981 1236504 150057729 HASP,KIT,HEAVY DUTY,CHM,V21
1 130713 1143402 150013288 BRACKET,SECURITY,LOCK,CHAM 2,RO 2
2 504614 1002392 150009107 HANDLE T CC 93

3 540980 387601 150004606 STUD PIN

4 509360 1049724 150008140 STUD LOCK QK RADIUS CC93

5 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

6 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER E RING

7 500313 387600 150010077 WASHER HEX FLAT 29 34

8 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

9 540985 387718 150004605 WASHER FLAT

10 504619 1002384 150009105 HANDLE T FLANGE CC 93

11 541006 388132 150004595 SEAL VAPOR

12 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL

13 541118 V801435 150004546 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4 20 X 1IN RH

Page 21 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am



V21 TRADE INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

®

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 131713 1125783-1 150012649 LABEL,WARNING/PATENTS,ORN,DOM,ROHS
NR 1188767 150012649 SPACE TO SALES, VEC 12.1
NR 1126121 150012649 PRODUCT SET UP, V21
NR 1127542 150012649 WIRING DIAGRAM LABEL, VEC 12.1/12.2
NR 1193696 150012649 PROGRAMMING LABEL, VEC 12.1
NR 1170775 150012649 ERROR CODE LABEL, VEC 12.1
NR 146631 1121054 150067241 PANEL,COIN MOUNTING,V21
NR 146635 2006236-43 150067242 RETURN,COIN,ASSY,V721,ROHS

1 144303 134302-103 150058593 DOOR,INNER,ASSEMBLY (721)

11 144304 134302-104 150058594 DOOR,INNER,ASSEMBLY (821)

145934 1111732-2 150064237 SEAL,RAIN,INNER DOOR, 7, HVV
3 1075678 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (721)

Page 22 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Inner Door Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
3.1 1075678-1 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (821)
4 1185792-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (721)
4.1 1185792-2 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (821)
5 1181827 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (721)
5.1 1181827-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (821)
1125201 150064237 SHORT CLIP RETAINER
1125202 150064237 LONG CLIP RETAINER (721)
7.1 1125202-1 150064237 LONG CLIP RETAINER (821)
500938 1121286 150009910 HINGE DOOR INNER FEMALE
500332 1172323 150010072 PIN HINGE
10 541356 1013076 150004493 FLAP VEND REVERSIBLE K
11 519731 387273 150005730 EYELET INNER DOOR V511
12 501266 388090-50 150009831 GROMMET DOOR
13 1121711 150009831 INNER DOOR LATCH
14 1067367 1121712 150001820 BRACKET LATCH INNER DOOR

Page 23 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON ADA DOOR PARTS

B
gy A

A

2/ /

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
NR 148522 1189115-3 150074965 HOPPER,ADA,TD CRV/CRVLDS,ROHS
NR 149320 1123050 150077810 HARNESS,MOTOR,8 COLUMNS,V21
1 1182341 150077810 DOOR WELD (521)
1.1 1190026 150077810 DOOR WELD (621)
1.2 145137 1189097 150060288 DOOR,PNT,39X72,BK,CHAM,ADA,ROHS
1.3 1189232 150060288 DOOR WELD (821)
N/A 150060288 SIGN FACE *SEE GRAPHICS SECTION*
3 513990 389305 150007189 CAP SIGN TOP/BTM V190
3.1 541783 1127305 150004421 CAP,SIGN, 32A
3.2 541353 1114341 150004495 CAP,SIGN,A TOP
4 133350 1127510 150011478 CAP,SIGN,BTM,32"COKE(BLACK)
4.1 1070289 1114341-1 150000476 CAP SIGN CC/DP 39 WIDE BTM B
5 1182479 150000476 SIGN TRIM, VTL, RIGHT, 72" (521)

Page 24 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am



ADA Door Parts

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
5.1 1149889 150000476 SIGN TRIM, VTL, RIGHT, 72" (621, 721)
5.2 1150455 150000476 SIGN TRIM, VTL, RIGHT, 72" (821)
6 1182481 150000476 SIGN TRIM, VTL, LEFT, 72" (521)
6.1 505478 1149891 150008911 SIGN FRAME
6.2 503360 1241524 150009360 FRAME SIGN AB
7 141629 1143346-1 150051623 BEZEL,CONSUMER INTERFACE,CHAM2
7.1 149316 1164726 150077806 BEZEL,PNT,WELD,ASSY,UPR DBV,CH2
541016 388271 150004588 TRIM EYELET
138772 1149374 150034865 BUTTON,ASY,ROUND,CHAM2,ROHS
10 517064 1073538 150006227 BUSHING BUTTON
11 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR
12 1182388 150004632 BRACKET, SIGN FACE (521)
121 1163504 150004632 BRACKET, SIGN FACE (621)
13 1143486 150004632 SUPPORT BRACKET
14 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS
15 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS
16 540999 388094 150004601 BUSHING,DOOR,ROHS
17 1182455 150004601 RAIN GUARD (521)
17.1 511497 2005937-2 150007605 GUARD RAIN DOOR 32IN BLK
17.2 516520 2000848 150006419 GUARD RAIN 39IN
18 1183151 150006419 DOOR GUARD (521)
18.1 516638 2010131 150006375 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il
18.2 |516617 2009503 150006383 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR III
19 1143475 150006383 COIN SUPPORT PLATE
20 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN
21 1144557 150008466 COVER, DBV (OPTIONAL)
22 145149 1121103-1 150060289 LENS, DISPLAY, CLEAR,ROHS
22.1 140416 1121103-2 150035939 LENS,DISPLAY,GREEN,ROHS,V21
23 133405 1170855-1 150011427 BEZEL,CN RETURN,BK,WW,MINI,V2
24 133332 1143414 150011488 CHUTE,COIN,CN MECH,RTN,CHAM2,ROHS
25 110490 1137414 150024375 BOARD,DISPLAY,2X20 SERIAL,RO

Page 25 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON ADA DOOR PARTS CONTINUED

NOTICE:

LED PARTS ARE LOCATED IN THE

LED LIGHTING PARTS SECTION

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

1 1066867 1121287 150002056 HINGE

2 144298 1124704 150058588 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CONTROLLER

3 508209 1121740-50 150008400 STANDOFF,CONTROL BOARD, VN

4 129221 1167867-44 150014309 BOARD,CNTL,VEC12.4,CHAM2,ASY,ROHS
4.1 1167867-03 150014309 BOARD, CNTL, VEC12.4, CHAM2, ASY, ROHS (721 ONLY)
4.2 140418 1191123-17 150035929 BOARD,CNTL,ASY,V12.6,MDB4,CC

5 123075 1123049 150018410 COVER,VEC 12 CONTROLLER,ROHS

6 146485 1143498 150066449 PLATE,DBV PLUG,UPPER,CHAM 2,ROHS
7 133606 1121066 150011372 CHUTE,COIN INSERT,ROHS

8 147990 1182651 150072726 LEVER,COIN RETURN,ASY,CHAM2,ROHS
9 540895 1036912-50 150004629 BUMPER DOOR

Page 26 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




ADA Door Parts Continued

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

10 1182509 150004629 DELIVERY HOPPER ASSEMBLY (521)
10.1 1189115-1 150004629 DELIVERY HOPPER ASSEMBLY (621)
10.2 1189115 150004629 DELIVERY HOPPER ASSEMBLY (721, 821)
10.3 1227378 150004629 PNT,HOPPER INLET FLANGE

11 115231 1130637 150022738 BULB,T8,17W,2FT,ROHS,30/CS

12 1121173-2 150022738 LAMP — 32W T-8, 48"

13 1150387 150022738 BKT, LIGHT, UPPER

14 530596 1151265 150004835 LAMPHOLDER PLUNGER 13570 ROHS

15 1121204 150004835 RAIN GUTTER

16 1182365 150004835 PNL, SHR, UPR/LWR, 39" (521)

16.1 1163462 150004835 PNL, SHR, UPR/LWR, 39" (621)

16.2 133995 1123917 150011098 PANEL,SHR,UPR/LWR,39"4-BLB,T8,ROHS
17 1182376 150011098 LAMP BRACKET LOWER PROFILE (521)
17.1 133410 1151367 150011422 BRACKET,LAMP,LWR PROFILE,CHAM2,RO
18 1163474 150011422 PNL, SHR, MIDDLE (621)

18.1 1122308 150011422 PNL, SHR, MIDDLE (721, 821)

19 1150259 150011422 LAMP EXTENSION BRACKET

20 1143528 150011422 BRKT, LAMP, HO, EXT

21 388392 150011422 COIN BOX

22 1181555 150011422 COIN CHUTE COVER

23 143450 1190155 150056882 COVER,BALLAST,RAIN,DOM,V21,ROHS
24 144948 1127052 150060091 BALLAST,3-4LMP,120/277V,50/60,ROHS
24.1 144707 1127582 150059714 BALLAST,2-3LMP,120/277V,50/60,ROHS
24.2 144948 1127052 150060091 BALLAST,3-4LMP,120/277V,50/60,ROHS

Page 27 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON ADA TRADE LOCK (T-HANDLE) ASSEMBLY

¥

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 959037 1002635 150003013 LOCK T HANDLE ASSY V630

1 130713 1143402 150013288 BRACKET,SECURITY,LOCK,CHAM 2,RO 2

2 504614 1002392 150009107 HANDLE T CC 93

3 540980 387601 150004606 STUD PIN

4 509360 1049724 150008140 STUD LOCK QK RADIUS CC93

® 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

6 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER E RING

7 500313 387600 150010077 WASHER HEX FLAT 29 34

8 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

9 540985 387718 150004605 WASHER FLAT

10 504619 1002384 150009105 HANDLE T FLANGE CC 93

11 541006 388132 150004595 SEAL VAPOR

12 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL

13 541118 V801435 150004546 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4 20 X 1IN RH

Page 28 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




V21 ADA SERIES INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

®

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 131713 1125783-1 150012649 LABEL,WARNING/PATENTS,ORN,DOM,ROHS
NR 1188767 150012649 SPACE TO SALES, VEC 12.1
NR 1126121 150012649 PRODUCT SET UP, V21
NR 1193696 150012649 PROGRAMMING LABEL, VEC 12.1
NR 1127542 150012649 WIRING DIAGRAM LABEL, VEC 12.1/12.2
NR 1170775 150012649 ERROR CODE LABEL, VEC 12.1

1 134302-160 150012649 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY (721)

11 134302-161 150012649 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY (821)

145934 1111732-2 150064237 SEAL,RAIN,INNER DOOR, 7, HVV

8 1075678 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (721)
3.1 1075678-1 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (821)

4 1185792-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (721)

Page 29 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




ADA Inner Door Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
4.1 1185792-2 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (821)
® 1181827 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (721)
5.1 1181827-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (821)
6 1125201 150064237 SHORT CLIP RETAINER
1125202 150064237 LONG CLIP RETAINER (721)

7.1 1125202-1 150064237 LONG CLIP RETAINER (821)
500938 1121286 150009910 HINGE DOOR INNER FEMALE
500332 1172323 150010072 PIN HINGE

10 541356 1013076 150004493 FLAP VEND REVERSIBLE K

11 519731 387273 150005730 EYELET INNER DOOR V511

12 501266 388090-50 150009831 GROMMET DOOR

13 1121711 150009831 INNER DOOR LATCH

14 1067367 1121712 150001820 BRACKET LATCH INNER DOOR

Page 30 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON LIVE DISPLAY DOOR

®

g & ¢ @

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 131105 1123712 150013060 DOOR,PNT,TRD,39X72,T8,BK,ROHS
2 N/A 150013060 SIGN FACE *SEE GRAPHICS SECTION*
3 1070289 1114341-1 150000476 CAP SIGN CC/DP 39 WIDE BTM B
4 541353 1114341 150004495 CAP,SIGN,A TOP
5 144299 1241516 150058589 TRIM,SIGN,VTL,RIGHT,72 IN (721)
5.1 144300 1241532 150058590 TRIM,SIGN,VTL,RIGHT, 72 IN (821)
6 1143516 150058590 SIGN TRIM, VTL, LEFT, 72" (721)
6.1 1143516-1 150058590 SIGN TRIM, VTL, LEFT, 72" (821)
141629 1143346-1 150051623 BEZEL,CONSUMER INTERFACE,CHAM2
541016 388271 150004588 TRIM EYELET
N/A 150004588 *SEE SECTION 21* LIVE DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
10 144948 1127052 150060091 BALLAST,3-4LMP,120/277V,50/60,ROHS

Page 31 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Chameleon Live Display Door Parts

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

11 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS
12 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS
13 540999 388094 150004601 BUSHING,DOOR,ROHS
14 516520 2000848 150006419 GUARD RAIN 39IN
15 516638 2010131 150006375 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il

15.1 |516617 2009503 150006383 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR Il
16 N/A 150006383 *SEE SECTION 22* LIVE DISPLAY LOCK (T-HANDLE) ASSEMBLY
17 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN
18 1144557 150008466 COVER, DBV (OPTIONAL)
19 145149 1121103-1 150060289 LENS, DISPLAY, CLEAR,ROHS

19.1 140416 1121103-2 150035939 LENS,DISPLAY,GREEN,ROHS,V21

Page 32 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am



CHAMELEON LIVE DISPLAY DOOR
CONTINUED

NOTICE:
LED PARTS ARE LOCATED IN THE
LED LIGHTING PARTS SECTION

M-
g
O] 1; _t
R
©
.
Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1066867 1121287 150002056 HINGE
2 515331 1077716 150006686 BRACKET MOUNTING CONTRL. V MAX
3 508209 1121740-50 150008400 STANDOFF,CONTROL BOARD, VN
4 129221 1167867-44 150014309 BOARD,CNTL,VEC12.4,CHAM2,ASY,ROHS
4.1 140418 1191123-17 150035929 BOARD,CNTL,ASY,V12.6,MDB4,CC
5 123075 1123049 150018410 COVER,VEC 12 CONTROLLER,ROHS
6 146485 1143498 150066449 PLATE,DBV PLUG,UPPER,CHAM 2,ROHS
7 133606 1121066 150011372 CHUTE,COIN INSERT,ROHS
8 147990 1182651 150072726 LEVER,COIN RETURN,ASY,CHAM2,ROHS
9 540895 1036912-50 150004629 BUMPER DOOR
10 144524 1149325 150059102 HOPPER,CHAMELEON 2,ASY,ROHS

Page 33 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Chameleon Live Display Door Parts Continued

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
10.1 1227378 150059102 PNT,HOPPER INLET FLANGE
11 115231 1130637 150022738 BULB,T8,17W,2FT,ROHS,30/CS
12 1130637-2 150022738 LAMP — 32W T-8, 48"
13 1150387 150022738 BKT, LIGHT, UPPER
14 530596 1151265 150004835 LAMPHOLDER PLUNGER 13570 ROHS
15 1121204 150004835 RAIN GUTTER
16 133995 1123917 150011098 PANEL,SHR,UPR/LWR,39"4-BLB,T8,ROHS
17 133410 1151367 150011422 BRACKET,LAMP,LWR PROFILE,CHAM2,RO
18 1122308 150011422 PNL, SHR, MIDDLE
19 1150259 150011422 LAMP EXTENSION BRACKET
20 1143528 150011422 BRKT, LAMP, HO, EXT
21 530597 1151253 150004834 LAMPHOLDER FIXED 13571 ROHS
22 132868 1088058 150011820 BOX,COIN,WLD ASY,ROHS

Page 34 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON LIVE DISPLAY ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

1 1147716 150011820 FRAME ASSEMBLY
11 144301 1163977 150058591 FRAME,PAINTED,ASSEMBLY, VENDO

2 144302 1147728 150058592 BACK,ASSEMBLY,VENDO

& 138772 1149374 150034865 BUTTON,ASY,ROUND,CHAM2,ROHS

4 517708 1073511 150006113 WASHER DR PEPPER BTN VENDO

5 517064 1073538 150006227 BUSHING BUTTON

6 140417 1149385 150035936 HOLDER,SLECTION SWITCH,CHM2,ROHS
7 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR

Page 35 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON LIVE DISPLAY LOCK (T-HANDLE)
ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 959037 1002635 150003013 LOCK T HANDLE ASSY V630

1 130713 1143402 150013288 BRACKET,SECURITY,LOCK,CHAM 2,RO 2

2 504614 1002392 150009107 HANDLE T CC 93

3 540980 387601 150004606 STUD PIN

4 509360 1049724 150008140 STUD LOCK QK RADIUS CC93

5 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

6 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER E RING

7 500313 387600 150010077 WASHER HEX FLAT 29 34

8 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY

9 540985 387718 150004605 WASHER FLAT

10 504619 1002384 150009105 HANDLE T FLANGE CC 93

11 541006 388132 150004595 SEAL VAPOR

12 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL

13 541117 V801434 150004547 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/4 20X3/4IN RH

Page 36 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




CHAMELEON LIVE DISPLAY INNER DOOR
ASSEMBLY

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 1123715 150004547 ERROR CODE LABEL, VEC 12.1
NR 1123343 150004547 PROGRAMMING LABEL, VEC 12.1
NR 1127542 150004547 WIRING DIAGRAM LABEL, VEC 12.1/12.2
NR 1126121 150004547 PRODUCT SET UP, V21
NR 1128991 150004547 SPACE TO SALES, VEC 12.1
NR 131713 1125783-1 150012649 LABEL,WARNING/PATENTS,ORN,DOM,ROHS
1 144303 134302-103 150058593 DOOR,INNER,ASSEMBLY (721)

11 144304 134302-104 150058594 DOOR,INNER,ASSEMBLY (821)

145934 1111732-2 150064237 SEAL,RAIN,INNER DOOR, 7, HVV

8 1075678 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (721)
3.1 1075678-1 150064237 INNER DOOR SEAL (821)

4 1125206-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (721)

Page 37 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Live Display Inner Door Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
4.1 1125206-2 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER ASSEMBLY (821)
® 1124285 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (721)
5.1 1124285-1 150064237 UPPER PRODUCT RETAINER (821)
6 1125261 150064237 SHORT CLIP ASSEMBLY
1125262 150064237 LONG CLIP ASSEMBLY (721)

7.1 1125263 150064237 LONG CLIP ASSEMBLY (821)
500938 1121286 150009910 HINGE DOOR INNER FEMALE
500332 1172323 150010072 PIN HINGE

10 541356 1013076 150004493 FLAP VEND REVERSIBLE K

11 519731 387273 150005730 EYELET INNER DOOR V511

12 501266 388090-50 150009831 GROMMET DOOR

13 1121711 150009831 INNER DOOR LATCH

14 1067367 1121712 150001820 BRACKET LATCH INNER DOOR

15 147366 1214727 150070816 DISPLAY,LED,V721 LD

Page 38 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




HARDWARE

DESCRIPTION

IIl #8 X 5M6" TAPPING SCREW ﬁiﬂ]w
IZ' #8 X 5/8" TAPPING SCREW
El #8 X 3/8" TAPPING SCREW W /LOCK WASHER . . .. .. . .. . . . . Hﬂﬂﬂiﬁiﬂﬂ
II' #8 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW (FORPLASTIC) . .. ... .. .. .. ... .. H‘T_‘Cﬂ)
El #8X1/2"TAPPINGSCREW . .. ... ... ... EDI[DZE

#10 X 5/16" TAPPING SCREW . ... ................ciii . D,]IEI

#10 X 3/8" TAPPING SCREW . ... ... [T

#10 X 5/16" TAPPING SCREW W / LOCKWASHER . ... ... .. ... . ... >
&5

#10 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW

#10 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW . .. ...

#10 X 1/2" SELF DRILLINGSCREW . ... .............................

#10 X 1-3/8" TAPPING SCREW . ... .................

10X BOLT i s e e s

1/4" X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW W/ LOCK WASHER .

14" X1"TAPPINGSCREW ... .. . ... ... ... ... .

14" X 1" SELFDRILLING SCREW . ... ... .. ... ... .......

wexavarsorr (]
X GRS Y. e MED
)

&l Bl Bl B (& = EREE e

174" X 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT. ... [ﬂﬂmg

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 541091 V800762 SCREW SFTP 8 32 X 5/16IN
2 V802139 #8 X 5/8" TAPPING SCREW
3 541087 V800586 150004561 SCREW HEX SLOT 818 X 7/16IN
4 541124 Vv802214-50 150004543 SCREW TAPPING
5 510526 V801475-50 150007866 SCREW HEX 818 X 1/2
6 505410 V801421-50 150008930 SCREW TAPPING
7 116041 V802212-50 150022378 SCREW, CROSS HEAD TRUSS 50/PK
8 504633 V802047-50 150009096 SCREW 10 16
9 115235 V802141 150022734 SCREW,10-16X1/2 P HX W HD ZP,ROHS
10 541114 V801422-50 150004548 SCREW,TAPPING,10-16 X 1/2 HEX HD CR,50/PK
11 541122 V801489-50 150004545 SCREW SDRL 10 16

Page 39 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Hardware

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
12 V800512 150004545 SCREW TAPPING 10X1 3/8
13 V802115 150004545 #10 X 1" BOLT
14 V801360 150004545 SCREW TAPPING 1/4 X 1/2
15 V801343 150004545 SCREW TAPPING 1/4X1
16 V801490 150004545 SCREW TAPPING 1/4
17 510053 V802053-50 150007974 SCREW HEX CAP
18 532843 V802069 BOLT CARRIER 1/4 X 5/8
19 541117 V801434 150004547 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/4 20X3/4IN RH
20 147952 1228099 150072627 BRACKET,PNT,MTG,TOP/BTM,VIS 621
20.1 [147953 1224518 150072628 BRACKET,PNT, MTG,TOP/BTM,VIS,821

Page 40 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Bl fof [=] M [o [ [+] [] M2

BlE B BRE E

-
~

HARDWARE CONTINUED

DESCRIPTION
14" X3/8"BOLT . ... ...
#8 NUT W/ LOCK WASHER .

#10 NUT W/ LOCK WASHER .

#10 HEXNUT . ...

1/4" LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT

1/4" X 3/4" TAPPING SCREW

SPACER

#10 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW

#10 LOCK NUT W / NYLON INSERT .

T NUTWLOGK WASHER .o vvviiv vovivviiniinminninssinniv

3/8" LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT .. ..

#10 FLATWASHER . . .

#10 FLAT WASHER, LARGERQD. . .................cociiiii

SCR 1/4 20x1 3/4A HX THD CUT .........

SCR, 1/4-20x5/8 HX W / LOCK WASHER

=

T I]lL‘ 1 LL il

DT DT

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 V800267 150072628 1/4" X 3/8" BOLT
2 541101 V800956-50 150004556 NUT HEX 6 32
3 541099 V800952-50 150004558 NUT BOLT
4 V802111 150004558 #10 HEX NUT
5 V802113 150004558 #10 LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT
6 541102 V800959-50 150004555 NUT HEX 1/4 20IN
7 503349 387925-50 150009365 NUT NYLON HEX
8 V802062 150009365 3/8" LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT
9 502825 V801013 150009530 WASHER, PLAIN 10 STL
10 541042 389026-50 150004575 WASHER

Page 41 of 42

Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am




Hardware Continued

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
11 541123 V801491-50 150004544 WASHER FLAT
12 V801412 150004544 1/8" POP RIVET
13 541118 V801435 150004546 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4 20 X 1IN RH
14 V802220 150004546 1/4" X 3/4" TAPPING SCREW
15 1123719 150004546 SPACER
16 541114 Vv801422-50 150004548 SCREW,TAPPING,10-16 X 1/2 HEX HD CR,50/PK
17 V802162 150004548 SCR 1/4 20x1 3/4 HX THD CUT
18 V802251 150004548 SCR, 1/4-20x5/8 HX W / LOCK WASHER

Page 42 of 42 Date: 10-31-2018 4:25 am



	Sanden Vendo - V21 Series (V521, V621, V721, V821)
	Cabinet Assembly
	Stack Assembly
	Mech Plate Assembly
	621/ 721/ 821 Refrigeration Assembly
	521 Refrigeration Assembly
	CO2 Refrigeration Deck Assembly
	Power Box Assembly
	V21 Series Harnesses
	Chameleon Door Parts
	821 Chameleon VIS Door Parts
	821 Chameleon VIS Door Parts Continued
	LED Lighting Parts and Conversion Kit Details
	Trade Lock (T-Handle) Assembly
	Inner Door Assembly
	ADA Door Parts
	ADA Door Parts Continued
	ADA Trade Lock (T-Handle) Assembly
	ADA Inner Door Assembly
	Chameleon Live Display Door Parts
	Chameleon Live Display Door Parts Continued
	Chameleon Live Display Assembly
	Live Display Lock (T-Handle) Assembly
	Live Display Inner Door Assembly
	Hardware
	Hardware Continued


